
3.1.2 Details of Faulty Recognized as Research Guides (Ph. D. Supervisors) –2022-23 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of 

Supervisors 

Subject Date of 

Recognition as 

Ph. D. Guide 

Name of the University No. of Ph. D students 

Registered Awarded 

1 Dr. R. K. 

Dipte 

English 27/04/2004 RTM, Nagpur University, 

Nagpur 

00 

(00) 

00  

(07) 

2 Dr. R. J. 

Bhagat 

Sociology 28/10/2009 RTM, Nagpur University, 

Nagpur 

00 

(00) 

00 

(02) 

3 Dr. K. N. 

Sathwane 

Botany 24/05/2010 RTM, Nagpur University, 

Nagpur 

00 

(00) 

00 

(00) 

4 Dr. M. F. 

Jadhao 

Zoology 15/02/2012 RTM, Nagpur University, 

Nagpur 

00 

(00) 
01 

(00) 

5 Dr. S. R. 

Agashe 

Physical 

Education 

Director 

18/02/2012 & 

30/03/2013 

RTM, Nagpur University, 

Nagpur &  

Gondwana University, Gadchiroli 

00 

(00) 

00 

(01) 

6 Dr. G. G. 

Baghmar 

English 08/08/2012 RTM, Nagpur University, 

Nagpur 

00 

(00) 

00 

(00) 

7 Dr. C. B. 

Masram 

Chemistry 16/10/2012 RTM, Nagpur University, 

Nagpur 

00 

(00) 

00 

(00) 

8 Dr. P. A. 

Dhakite 

Chemistry 01/12/2014 RTM, Nagpur University, 

Nagpur 

00 

(00) 

00 

(00) 

9 Dr. J. V. 

Gadpayale 

Botany 02/03/2019 RTM, Nagpur University, 

Nagpur 

00 

(00) 

00 

(00) 

10 Dr. R. O. 

Belokar 

Political  

Sciences 

26/03/2021 RTM, Nagpur University, 

Nagpur 

00 

(03) 

00 

(00) 

11 Dr. H. A. 

Kalyani 

Commerce 26/003/2021 RTM, Nagpur University, 

Nagpur 

00 

(00) 

00 

(00) 

12 Dr. J. M. 

Maskey 

Economics 22/07/2022 RTM, Nagpur University, 

Nagpur 

00 

(00) 

00 

(00) 

13 Dr. B.D. 

Katekhaye 

Home 

Economics 

22/08/2022 RTM, Nagpur University, 

Nagpur 

00 

(00) 

00 

(00) 

 

Note: - Number in brackets- Total number of Ph.D. scholars registered and awarded till date. 
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