3.1.2 Details of Faulty Recognized as Research Guides (Ph. D. Supervisors) -2022-23

Sr.	Name of	Subject	Date of	Name of the University	No. of Ph. D students	
No.	Supervisors		Recognition as Ph. D. Guide		Registered	Awarded
1	Dr. R. K. Dipte	English	27/04/2004	RTM, Nagpur University, Nagpur	00 (00)	00 (07)
2	Dr. R. J. Bhagat	Sociology	28/10/2009	RTM, Nagpur University, Nagpur	00 (00)	00 (02)
3	Dr. K. N. Sathwane	Botany	24/05/2010	RTM, Nagpur University, Nagpur	00 (00)	00 (00)
4	Dr. M. F. Jadhao	Zoology	15/02/2012	RTM, Nagpur University, Nagpur	00 (00)	01 (00)
5	Dr. S. R. Agashe	Physical Education Director	18/02/2012 & 30/03/2013	RTM, Nagpur University, Nagpur & Gondwana University, Gadchiroli	00 (00)	00 (01)
6	Dr. G. G. Baghmar	English	08/08/2012	RTM, Nagpur University, Nagpur	00 (00)	00 (00)
7	Dr. C. B. Masram	Chemistry	16/10/2012	RTM, Nagpur University, Nagpur	00 (00)	00 (00)
8	Dr. P. A. Dhakite	Chemistry	01/12/2014	RTM, Nagpur University, Nagpur	00 (00)	00 (00)
9	Dr. J. V. Gadpayale	Botany	02/03/2019	RTM, Nagpur University, Nagpur	00 (00)	00 (00)
10	Dr. R. O. Belokar	Political Sciences	26/03/2021	RTM, Nagpur University, Nagpur	00 (03)	00 (00)
11	Dr. H. A. Kalyani	Commerce	26/003/2021	RTM, Nagpur University, Nagpur	00 (00)	00 (00)
12	Dr. J. M. Maskey	Economics	22/07/2022	RTM, Nagpur University, Nagpur	00 (00)	00 (00)
13	Dr. B.D. Katekhaye	Home Economics	22/08/2022	RTM, Nagpur University, Nagpur	00 (00)	00 (00)

Note: - Number in brackets- Total number of Ph.D. scholars registered and awarded till date.

MAGPUR UNIVERSITY

No.Acad./Recog./Guine/160/018111

The Asstt. Registrar (Acad.),
Nagpur University,

Dr. R.K. Dipte Lecturer en English S.N. More collège Turnser

Nagpur, dated the 9-11-04

Subject :- Recognition ad a Ph.D. Supervisor.

Madam,

It gives me pleasure to inform you that the Board of persity Teaching & Research in its meeting held on 27.8.2004 slived to grant you recognition as ph.D. Supervisor for the in the Faculty of Atts

Asstt. Registrar (cad.),

A CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE P

Principal
Seth Narsingdas Mor Arta, Commerce &
Smt. Godavaridevi Saraf Science College
Turnsar

专件开护部 安安斯 计多



"(Established by Government of Central Provinces Education Department by Notification No. 513 dated the 1st August, 1923 & presently a State University governed by Maharashtra Universities Act, 1994.)"

PH.D. (CELL)

Ph. No. 6580303

2542982

No. Ph.D. (Cell)/RRC/Guide/ 719

18/274

Nagpur, Dated the 18:2 2012

From

The Deputy Registrar (Ph.D. Cell) Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University Nagpur

To

Dr Sanjay R. Agashe
Officiating Princial, S.P.Singh Memorial
Wainganga College of Physical Education,
Sakoli.

Subject:

Recognition as a Supervisor for Ph.D.

Reference: Your application dated 13/07/2009

Sir/Madam,

With reference to above, I am directed to inform you that the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor has, on behalf of the Board of University Teaching & Research accepted the recommendations of the Research and Recognition Committee on 13/02/2012 granting recognition as a Supervisor for a Ph.D. in the Subject Physical Education Under the faculty of Education.

This is for your information.

Principal
Seth Narsingdas Mor Arts, Commerce &
Smt. Godavaridevi Saraf Science College
Tumsar



Yours faithfully,

Deputy Registrar (Ph.D. Cell) Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj

Nagpur University



(Established by Government of Maharashtra Notification No. MISC-2010/(252/10) UNI - 4 Dated 27 th Sept. 2011 State University Governed by Maharashtra University Act, 1994)

- EXAMINATION SECTION -

Dr. A. J. LOBO

B.Tech.(Cos.); M.A; B.Ed; Ph.D.(English). Controller of Examinations

MIDC Road, Complex, Gadchiroli - 442605(Mah.) OPhone no: 07132-223320, Fax no. 07132.222651

Email: coegondwana@gmail.com web: gondwana.digitaluniversity.ac web: gondwanauniversity.org

Ph.D. (CELL)

No.GU/Exam./2013/ RRC/Guide/ 5

Date: 20/03/2013

To,

Dr. Sanjay R. Agashe S.N.More College Tumser, Dist. Gondia.

: - Recognition as Ph.D. Supervisor.

Reference:- Your application dated 17/07/2012

Sir/ Madam,

With refrence to above, I am directed to inform you that the Honble Vice-Chancellor has, or behalf of the Board of Universities Teaching & Reaserch accepted the recommendation of the Reaserch and Recognition Committee on 14/12/2012 granting recognition as a Supervisor for Ph.D in the subject Physical Education under the faculty of Education

Your Recognition no. is GUG/Ph.D. Sup. Rec./384/2013.

Gondwana Whivesitin Gadchiroli Gondwana University, Gadchiroli

Seth Narsingdas Mor Arts, Commerce & Smt. Godavaridevi Saraf Science College



"(Established by Government of Central Provinces Education Department by Notification No. 513 dated the 1" August, 1923 & presently a State University governed by Maharashtra Universities Act, 1994.)"

PH.D. (CELL)

Ph. No. 6580303 2542982

No. Ph.D. (Cell)/RRC/Guide/ 327 B / 280

Nagpur, Dated the 13.11.09

From

The Deputy Registrar (Ph.D. Cell) Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University Nagpur

To.

Dr. Rahul Bhagat Head Dept. of Sociology S.N. Mor Arts, Commerce And Smt. G.D. Saraf Science College Tumsar Dist. - Bhandara

Subject:

Recognition as a Supervisor for Ph.D.

Reference:

Your application dated 16/03/2006

Sir/Madam,

directed to inform I am above, reference to With Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor has, on behalf of the Board of University Teaching & Research accepted the recommendations of the Research and Recognition Committee on 28/10/2009 granting recognition as a Supervisor for a Ph.D. in the Subject Sociology Under the faculty of Social Sciences.

This is for your information.

Seth Narsingdas Mor Arts, Commerce & Smt. Godavaridevi Saraf Science College

Tumsar

Yours faithfully,

Deputy Registrar (Ph.D. Cell) Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University

t. Professor Soth Narsingdas Mor Arts, Commerce & Smt. Godavaridevi Saraf Science College

-1--1--1-







"(Established by Government of Central Provinces Education Department by Notification No. 513 dated the 1" August, 1923 & presently a State University governed by Maharashtra Universities Act, 1994.)"

PH.D. (CELL)

Ph. No. 6580303 2542982

Nagpur, Dated the

8.7-12010

From

The Deputy Registrar (Ph.D. Cell) Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University Nagpur

No. Ph.D. (Cell)/RRC/Guide/ 861

To

Dr. Komalchand Nandlal Sathawane Reader and Head Dept. of Botany S.N. Mor Arts, Commerce and Smt. G.D. Saraf Science College Tumsar Dist. – Bhandara

Subject:

Recognition as a Supervisor for Ph.D.

Reference:

Your application dated 01/10/2009

Sir/Madam,

With reference to above, I am directed to inform you that the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor has, on behalf of the Board of University Teaching & Research accepted the recommendations of the Research and Recognition Committee on 24/05/2010 granting recognition as a Supervisor for a Ph.D. in the Subject Botany Under the faculty of Science.

This is for your information.

Principal
Seth Narsingdas Mor Arts, Commerce &
Smt. Godavaridevi Saref Science College
Tumsar

SEAL P

Yours faithfully,

Deputy Registrar (Ph.D. Cell) Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj-Nagpur University



"(Established by Government of Central Provinces Education Department by Notification No. 513 dated the 1st August, 1923 & presently a State University governed by Maharashtra Universities Act, 1994.)"

PH.D. (CELL)

Ph. No. 0712-2542982 Fax No 0712-2542983

No. Ph.D. (Cell)/RRC/Guide/ 00 2/B/57 / Nagpur, Dated the 27 February, 2012.

From

The Deputy Registrar (Ph.D. Cell) Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University Nagpur

To

Dr. Madhukar F. Jadhao, Deptt. of Zoology, S.N. Mor Arts, Commerce & Smt. G.D. Saraf Science College, Tumsar, Dist. Bhandara- 441912.

Subject: Recognition as a Supervisor for Ph.D.

Reference: Your application dated 21 / 09 /2010.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to above, I am directed to inform you that the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor has, on behalf of the Board of University Teaching & Research accepted the recommendations of the Research and Recognition Committee on 15/02/2012 granting recognition as a Supervisor for a Ph.D. in the Subject Zoology Under the faculty of Science.

This is for your information.

Yours faithfully,

Deputy Registrar (Ph.D. Cell) Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj

Wagpur University 👢

Principal
Principal
Seth Narsingdas Mor Arts, Commerce &
Sint. Godavaridevi Saraf Science C."
Tumsar





"(Established by Government of Central Provinces Education Department by Notification No. 513 dated the 1º August, 1923 & presently a State University governed by Maharashtra Universities Act, 1994.)"

PH.D. (CELL)

Ph. No.

6580303

2542982

No. Ph.D. (Cell)/RRC/Guide/ B/122

Nagpur, Dated the 28/8/2012

From

The Deputy Registrar (Post Exam & Ph.D. Cell) Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University Nagpur

To

Dr. Goldie G. Baghmar 140, Goverdhannagar, Tumsar S.N.Mor Arts & Commerce & Smt. G.D. Saraf Science College, Tumsar, Distt- Bhandara

Subject: Recognition as a Supervisor for Ph.D.

Reference: Your application dated 23/4/2012

Sir/Madam,

With reference to above, I am directed to inform you that the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor has, on behalf of the Board of University Teaching & Research accepted the recommendations of the Research and Recognition Committee on 8/8/2012 granting recognition as a Supervisor for a Ph.D. in the Subject English Under the faculty of Arts.

This is for your information.

Yours faithfully,

Principal
Soth Narsingdas Mor Arts, Commerce of Strange Strange Strange Science Collect Strange Strang

Deputy Registrar (Post Exam-& Ph.D. Cell) Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University





"(Established by Government of Central Provinces Education Department by Notification No. 513 dated the 1st August, 1923 & presently a State University governed by Maharashtra Universities Act, 1994.)"

PH.D. (CELL)

Ph. No. 0712-2542982 Fax No 0712-2542983

No. Ph.D. (Cell)/RRC/Guide/912

Nagpur, Dated the

04/11/2012.

From

The Deputy Registrar (Ph.D. Cell) Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University Nagpur

To,

Dr. Chetan Kumar B. Masram Principal, S.N. Mor Arts & Commerce College, Jagnade Nagar, Tumsar, Dist. - Bhandara - 441 912.

Subject :-

Recognition as a Supervisor for Ph.D.

Reference :-

Your application dated, 10 / 03 /2012.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to above, I am directed to inform you that the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor has, on behalf of the Board of University Teaching & Research accepted the recommendations of the Research and Recognition Committee on 16/10/2012 granting recognition as a Supervisor for a Ph.D. in the Subject Chemistry Under the faculty of Science.

This is for your information.

Seth Narsingdas Mor Arts, Commerce & Smt. Godavaridevi Saraf Science College



Deputy Registrar (Post Exams & Ph.D. Cell) Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University

Yours faithfully







Universities Act, 199 Ph.D. Cell

Institute of Tech. R.T.M. Nagpur University, Amravati Road, Nagpur- 440033. (0712) 2561347, Mob.No. 08275045007 email ID :- <u>drphdcell@rediffmail.com</u>

No. Ph.D. (Cell)/RRC/2028

Parikssha Bhavan, Laxminaraya Phone No. & Fax No. (0712) 2542982, (0712) 2542983,

Nagpur, dated, 17/12/2014.

FORMAT NO. - 2

From: Mr. Manish Zodpey,

Deputy Registrar (Ph.D. Cell) RashtrasantTukadojiMaharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur

To,

Dr. Pravin A. Dhakite, Asstt. Prof. Deptt. of Chemistry, S.N. Mor College, Tumsar, Bhandara.

Subject :-

Recognition as a Supervisor for Ph.D.

Reference:- Your application dated 10/02/2014.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to above, I am directed to inform you that the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor has, on behalf of the Board of University Teaching & Research accepted the recommendations of the Research and Recognition Committee on 01/12/2014 granting recognition as a Supervisor for a Ph.D. in the Subject Chemistry Under the faculty of Science.

You are therefore, directed to submit your Mark list/ Degree /Ph.D. Degree Verification Certificate in Original within 30 days from receipt of this letter failing which your approval of Supervisorship will stands cancelled.

Yours faithfully,

Deputy Registrar (Ph.D. Cell) Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University

rts, Commerce & Smt. Godavaridevi Saraf Science College Seth Narsingdas Mor





"(Established by Government of Central Provinces Education Department by Notification No. 513 dated the 1st of August, 1923 & presently a State University governed by Maharashtra Public Universities Act, 2016.)

(Mah. Act No VI of 2017)"

Office of the Director, Board of Examination and Evaluation (Ph.D. Cell)

Examination Bhawan, Laxminarayan Institute of Technology Premises, Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur-440033

No. RTMNU/Ph.D.Cell./RRC/Guide/B/2019/1294

Dated: 02/03 /2019

To

Dr. Jagannath V.Gadpayale Asstt. Professor, S.N. Mor College, Tumsar

Subject :-

Recognition for Guiding/Supervising Ph.D. Scholars in the subject Botany

under the faculty of Science & Technology.

Reference: Your application dated 30/10/2018

Sir/Madam,

With reference to your application, I am pleased to inform you that the Board of Deans in its meeting held on 18/02/2019 has granted recognition as a Guide/Supervisor for Ph.D. in the subject Botany under the faculty of Science & Technology.

Yours faithfully,

Deputy Registrar

(Ph.D. Cell) Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur

Principal

Soft Narsingdas Mor Arts, Commerce &

Soft Godavaridevi Saraf Science College
Tumsar





"(Established by Government of Central Provinces Education Department by Notification No. 513 dated the 1st of August, 1923 & presently a State University governed by Maharashtra Public Universities Act, 2016.) (Mah. Act No VI of 2017)"

0 0 0

Examinations and Evaluation Department (Ph.D. Cell)

Examination & Evaluation Building, Laxminarayan Institute of Technology Premises, Amravati Road Nagpur-440033

No. RTMNU/Ph.D.Cell./RRC/Guide/2021/1397

Dated: 17/05/2021

To,

Dr. Rajendra Onkar Belokar Asst. Professor Seth Narsingdas Mor Arts, Commerce & Smt. Godavaridevi Saraf Science College Tumsar - 441 912

Subject :-

Recognition for Guiding/Supervising Ph.D. Scholars in the subject

Political Science under the faculty of Humanities.

Reference: Your application dated 21.10.2020

Sir/Madam,

With reference to your application, I am pleased to inform you that the Board of Deans in its meeting held on 26.03.2021 has granted recognition as a Guide/Supervisor for Ph.D. in the subject Political Science under the faculty of Humanities.

Yours faithfully,

Deputy Registrar (Ph.D. Cell)

Co-Ordinator IQAC Seth Narsingdas Mor College of Arts & Commerce & Smt. G. D. Saraf Science College, Tumsar



"(Established by Government of Central Provinces Education Department by Notification No. 513 dated the 1st of August, 1923 & presently a State University governed by Maharashtra Public Universities Act, 2016.) (Mah. Act No VI of 2017)"

Examinations and Evaluation Department (Ph.D. Cell)

Examination & Evaluation Building, Laxminarayan Institute of Technology Premises, Amravati Road Nagpur-440033

No. RTMNU/Ph.D.Cell./RRC/Guide/2021/ 1378

Dated: 17/05/202)

To.

Dr. Hitesh Arjun Kalyani Asst. Professor Seth Narsingdas Mor Arts, Commerce & Smt. Godavaridevi Saraf Science College Tumsar – 441 912 Dist. - Bhandara

Subject :-

Recognition for Guiding/Supervising Ph.D. Scholars in the subject Business Economics under the faculty of Commerce & Management.

Reference:- Your application dated 12.11.2020

Sir/Madam,

With reference to your application, I am pleased to inform you that the Board of Deans in its meeting held on 26.03.2021 has granted recognition as a Guide/Supervisor for Ph.D. in the subject Business Economics under the faculty of Commerce & Management.

Yours faithfully,

Deputy Registrar (Ph.D. Cell)

Co-Ordinator IQAC Seth Narsingdas Mor College of Arts & Commerce & Smt. G. D. Saraf Science College, Tumsar









Examinations and Evaluation Department (Ph.D. Cell)

Examination & Evaluation Building, Laxminarayan Institute of Technology Premises, Amrayati Road Nagpur-440033

No. RTMNU/Ph.D.Cell./RRC/Guide/2022/131

Dated: 22/08/2022

To,

Dr. Jayantkumar Maroti Maskey Seth Narsinghdas Mor College of Arts & Commerce & Smt. G.D. Saraf Science College, Tumsar Dist. Bhandara-441912

Subject :-

Recognition for Guiding/Supervising Ph.D. Scholars in the subject

Economics under the faculty of Humanities.

Reference: Your application dated 04.02.2022

Sir/Madam,

With reference to your application, I am pleased to inform you that the Board of Deans in its meeting held on 22.07.2022 has granted recognition as a Guide/Supervisor for Ph.D. in the subject Economics under the faculty of Humanities.

Co-Ordinator IQAC
Seth Narsingdas Mor College of Arts
& Commerce & Smt. G. D. Saraf Science
College, Tumsar

Deputy Registrar
(Ph.D. Cell)

Yours faithfully,







"(Established by Government of Central Provinces Education Department by Notification No. 513 dated the 1" of August, 1923 & presently a State University governed by Maharashtra Public Universities Act, 2016.) (Mah. Act No VI of 2017)"

Examinations and Evaluation Department (Ph.D. Cell)

Examination & Evaluation Building, Laxminarayan Institute of Technology Premises, Amravati Road Nagpur-440033

No. RTMNU/Ph.D.Cell./RRC/Guide/2022/159

Dated: 22/08/2022

To,

Dr. Bharti Dayaram Katekhaye Seth Narsingdas Mor College of Arts & Commerce & Smt. G.D. Saraf Science College Tumsar- 441 912 Dist. – Bhandara

Subject:- Recognition for Guiding/Supervising Ph.D. Scholars in the subject Home

Economics under the faculty of Inter-Disciplinary Studies.

Reference: Your application dated 26.11.2021

Sir/Madam,

With reference to your application, I am pleased to inform you that the Board of Deans in its meeting held on 22.07.2022 has granted recognition as a Guide/Supervisor for Ph.D. in the subject Home Economics under the faculty of Inter-Disciplinary Studies.

Yours faithfully,

Deputy Registrar (Ph.D. Cell)

* * :